-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD220029AA_MODI
DIN-Rail Mount SMPS
SPB Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.
The specifications, dimensions, etc. are subject to change without notice for product

Approval 06) ᜢ ᜨ ᜫ ᜢ ᜨ ᜫ
Unit weight (Package) ≈ 274 g (≈ 347 g) ≈ 466 g (≈ 570 g)
Ordering Information
This is only for reference.
For selecting the specific model, follow the Autonics web site.
SPB - ❶ - ❷
❶ Output power
Number: Output power (unit: W)
❷ Output voltage
Number: Output voltage (unit: VDCᜡ)
Dimensions
• Unit: mm, refer to the Autonics website for the details of the product.
• This is based on SPB-030 model.
H
35
m
m
DI
N
ra
il
2-Ø4.2G
D E F
A
B C
A B C D E F G H
SPB-015
Output
indicator:
DC ON,
Green
Output low
voltage indicator:
DC LOW, Red
Output
voltage
adjuster:
V.ADJ 01)
107 100 90 22.5 90
SPB-030 107 100 90 30 90
SPB-060 117 110 100 36 110
SPB-120 132 125 115 50 110
SPB-180 132 125 115 50 110
SPB-240 132 125 115 80 110
01) Use within the voltage variable range. If the voltage exceeds the output voltage range, over-voltage protection
function is activated and the output is cut off.
Indicator Output indicator (green), output low-voltage indicator (red)
Insulation resistance ≥ 100 MΩ (500 VDCᜡ megger, between all input and output terminals)
Dielectric strength 3,000 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz for 1 min (between all input and output terminals)
1,500 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz for 1 min (between all input terminals and F.G.)
Vibration 10 to 55 Hz (for 1 min) in each X, Y, Z direction for 2 hours
Shock 300 m/s2 (≈ 30G) in each X, Y, Z direction for 3 times
EMS Conforms to EN61000-6-2
EMI Conforms to EN61000-6-4
Ambient temperature 01) -10 to 50 ℃, storage: -25 to 65 ℃ (no freezing or condensation)
Ambient humidity 25 to 85%RH, storage: 25 to 90%RH (no freezing or condensation)
Protection structure IP20 (IEC standard)
01) UL approved ambient temperature is 40℃, refer to 'Output De-rating Curve by Ambient Temperature'.
Output range 180 to 240 W
Model SPB-180-24 SPB-180-48 SPB-240-12 SPB-240-24 SPB-240-48
Output power 180 W 182.4 W 240 W
Input condition
Voltage 01) 100 - 240 VACᜠ (permissible voltage: 85 - 264 VACᜠ / 120 - 370 VDCᜡ)
Frequency 50 / 60 Hz